

BAG**B.A.G. Films and Media Limited**

"CIN: L74899DL1993PLC051841"

FC-23, Sector 16A, Film City,

Noida 201 301

Tel.: 0120 4602424 | Fax : 0120 3911401

Mail : info@bagnetwork.in

www.bagnetwork24.in

BAG/stx/letters/2020-21/AM/1040
September 16, 2020

To,
The Listing Compliance Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G
Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051

To,
The Listing Department
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001

NSE-SYMBOL: BAGFILMS**BSE-Scrip Code: 532507****Sub: - Submission of Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2020**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith copy of newspapers advertisement published in the Business Standard-English and Business Standard-Hindi edition dated September 16, 2020 regarding Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2020.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking You

Yours sincerely

For **B.A.G. Films and Media Limited**

(Rajeev Parashar)
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer



Encl: a/a



B.A.G. Films and Media Limited CIN: L74899DL1993PLC051841 Regd Office: 352, Aggarwal Plaza, Plot No. 8, Kondli, New Delhi-110096 Corp Office: FC-23, Sector-16A, Film City, Noida (UP)-201301 Website: www.bagnet24.in, e-mail: info@bagnet24.in								
Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2020 (₹ in lacs)								
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2020	31.03.2020	30.06.2019	31.03.2020	30.06.2020	31.03.2020	30.06.2019	31.03.2020
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operation (net)	746.89	883.95	617.27	3,331.72	1,500.25	2,915.18	4,038.46	12,054.71
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(126.30)	329.03	110.28	61.20	(992.01)	(138.80)	426.99	(1,065.46)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(126.30)	329.03	110.28	61.20	(992.01)	(138.80)	426.99	(1,065.46)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(136.24)	327.19	107.33	49.67	(1,001.85)	(138.44)	432.57	(1,030.65)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(136.24)	327.19	107.33	41.89	(1,038.56)	(175.15)	432.57	1,067.36
Equity Share Capital	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic:	(0.07)	0.17	0.05	0.02	(0.52)	(0.09)	0.22	(0.54)
Diluted:	(0.07)	0.17	0.05	0.02	(0.52)	(0.09)	0.19	(0.54)

NOTES:

- The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on September 14, 2020.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2020 are available to investors on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.bagnet24.in
- Previous quarter/year's figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever considered necessary.

For B.A.G Films and Media Limited
Anuradha Prasad Shukla
Chairperson and Managing Director
DIN: 00010716

Place: Noida
Date: September 14, 2020

Flipkart looks to create 70k jobs this festive season

Additional indirect jobs will be created at seller-partner locations and kiranas

PEERZADA ABRAR
Bengaluru, 15 September

E-commerce giant Flipkart said it will help generate over 70,000 direct and millions of indirect seasonal jobs as it gears up for the upcoming festive season and its Big Billion Days (BBD).

This would create direct job opportunities across the Walmart-owned company's supply chain, including delivery executives, pickers, packers, and sorters. Additional indirect jobs will be created at Flipkart's seller-partner locations and kirana stores, the firm said. This will be supplemented by job creation at ancillaries like vendor locations, freight partners, as the entire ecosystem scales up.

"We are focused on creating impactful partnerships that offer great consumer experience while creating additional opportunities for progress of the entire ecosystem as it scales up for the BBD," said Amitesh Jha, senior vice-president, Ekart and Marketplace, Flipkart.

"As a front runner in e-commerce, our training and investment in the workforce is widely recognised, and contributes to skill development and enhances employability. By generating employment and enabling our sellers to scale up their businesses during this time, we're doing our part to drive growth in the industry and the economy."

BBD requires investments for capacity, storage, sorting, packaging, human resources, training, and delivery. The onboarding of more than 50,000 kirana stores by Flipkart for last-mile delivery will also create thousands of seasonal jobs.

Flipkart is conducting training



IT'S A FULL CART

- Requires investments for capacity, storage, sorting, packaging, human resources, training, and delivery
- Will collaborate with more than 50,000 kiranas for last-mile delivery

- Conducts training programmes for its direct hires in various aspects of the supply chain
- Provides separate training in the area of warehouse

- management and packaging
- Has a technology-enabled supply chain, delivering millions of shipments across 100 per cent serviceable pincodes

programmes for its direct hires on various aspects of supply chain management through a mix of classroom and digital training. These include customer service, delivery, installation and safety, and sanitisation measures, along with the handling of handheld devices, PoS machines, scanners, various mobile apps and enterprise resource planning.

For millions of seller-partners, micro, small and medium enterprises and artisans, Flipkart provides separate

training in warehouse management and packaging. The hiring and upskilling is being done, following the central government's National Skill Development Mission.

Flipkart said it has a tech-enabled robust supply chain, delivering millions of shipments across 100 per cent serviceable pincodes serving millions of consumers. The company said it has created millions of local job opportunities over the years through its supply chain.

KRYPTON INDUSTRIES LTD.

CIN: L25199WB1990PLC048791

Regd. Office : Plot No.31 & 32, Falta Special Economic Zone, Sector-1, 24 Parganas (S) Pin-743-504

Head Office : 410, Vardaan Building, 25A, Camac Street, Kolkata-700 016,

Email id: krypton@kryptongroup.com

EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2020

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED	
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30.06.2020	30.06.2019	31.03.2020	30.06.2020	31.03.2020
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations (net)	416.71	836.20	2,914.46	548.57	2,913.67
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(40.85)	15.82	28.28	(24.99)	7.06
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(40.85)	15.82	28.28	(24.99)	7.06
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(36.85)	19.82	68.68	(20.99)	47.46
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(36.85)	19.82	63.32	(21.43)	42.97
6 Equity Share Capital	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	1,297.36	-	1,278.87
8 Earnings per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face Value of 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (*Not Annualised)	*(0.25)	*0.14	0.43	*(0.15)	0.34

The Company doesn't have any Exceptional & Extraordinary Items.

Notes:
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (www.kryptongroup.com).

(JAY SINGH BARDIA)
Managing Director
DIN: 00467932

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.09.2020

Nasscom sees red over data governance report

SAI ISHWAR
Mumbai, 15 September

Information technology industry body Nasscom has identified certain gaps in the non-personal data (NPD) draft report, saying that it may require further detailing and reconsideration.

The body said mandating data sharing could reduce incentives to invest in the collection and processing of data, the very purpose that is sought to be encouraged through the framework. "This obligation (to share data) could put the Indian start-ups at a disadvantage in their ability to raise funds or compete, as they would eventually need to share their data," said Nasscom. The data-sharing obligations could generally place India at a disadvantage, given that such obligations may not exist in other jurisdictions



The data-sharing obligations could place India at risk, given that this may not exist in other jurisdictions

(countries) and such outcomes would be undesirable, it added. Nasscom has recommended that the scope of NPD being considered for mandatory sharing be limited to only certain categories, with high social, economic and public value, as may be identified by the committee based on well-established use-cases. It has also recommended the creation of a 'negative list' of NPD that may be explicitly excluded from the scope of regulation, including all foreign data, price-sensitive data, and algorithms and source code. A panel headed by Infosys co-founder Kris Gopalakrishnan sought public comments on the draft NPD governance framework rules in July. In its draft recommendations, the panel had suggested that NPD generated in the country be allowed to be utilised by various domestic firms and organisations. The panel had also recommended setting up of a new authority which would be empowered to oversee the usage and mining of such NPD.

Dilip Cherian opts out of Taj GVK board

Dilip Cherian, founder of Delhi-based Perfect Relations that handles the public relations account of Cyrus Mistry-controlled Shapoorji Pallonji (SP) group, has sent his regrets to GVK saying he would not be able to join the board of Taj GVK Hotels, a joint venture between the Tatas and GVK group.

The move comes just days after the hotel company said in a regulatory filing on September 10 that the board had approved Cherian's appointment as a director for five years. It would be subject to approval in an annual general meeting, the filing said.

Cherian, confirming the development, said: "I am not joining the board and have expressed regret to this effect already."

The appointment came as a surprise as the SP group, which is a minority shareholder in Tata Sons, has been waging a legal battle with the Tatas after Mistry was ousted as chairman of the Tata Sons.

The Tatas have around 26 per cent stake in Taj GVK and Indian Hotels Company Limited Managing Director Puneet Chatwal is on the board of the company. **SURAJEET DAS GUPTA**

Adani, GMR among 20 firms keen on revamping New Delhi rly station

SHINE JACOB
New Delhi, 15 September

At least 20 national and international firms, including Société Nationale des Chemins de Fer Français, Arabian Construction Company, Anchorage Infrastructure Investments Holdings, Adani, GMR, and JKB Infrastructure, have evinced an interest in the redevelopment work of New Delhi railway station.

The Rail Land Development Authority (RLDA) has invited online bids from private players to redevelop the station into an integrated commercial, retail, and hospitality hub.

The objective of this ambitious project is to position the station as a multi-modal hub through overhauling of infrastructure and provision of state-of-the-art amenities, such as an elevated concourse and multi-level car parking. The project will be developed on a design-build-finance-operate-transfer model for a concession period of 60 years.

It is expected to incur a capital expenditure of around ₹6,500 crore and is slated to be completed in four years. "The redevelopment of New Delhi railway station has attracted



The Rail Land Development Authority has invited online bids from private players to redevelop the station into an integrated commercial, retail, and hospitality hub

interest from leading global firms. The project aims to transform New Delhi railway station into a world-class transit hub, in line with Prime Minister's vision of New India. This station will be a one-stop destination for retail, commercial, and hospitality. It will also boost real estate and ensure cascading development of New Delhi and surrounding regions," said Ved Parkash Dubeja, vice-chairman, RLDA.

The concessionaire will earn revenue from several components, including passenger handling fees collected via ticket sales, revenue from passenger facilities within the station, such as retail areas, lounges, parking, advertisement spaces, and income from the development and lease of commercial components. The phased redevelopment encompasses station redevelopment, development of associated infrastructure, relocation of social infrastructure as well as the refurbishment of railway offices and railway quarters. Food courts and restrooms, an elevated concourse

with segregation of arriving and departing passengers, refurbished platforms with easy access from the concourse level, mezzanine level exclusively for passenger facilities such as lounges, an elevated road network with multiple entry and exit points, a multi-level car parking facility, and green building provisions, such as optimum use of natural ventilation and lighting, will be some of the key highlights of the redeveloped station.

The station is the largest and second busiest in the country and handles approximately 450,000 passengers daily (approximately 160-170 million passengers annually).

It also handles 400 trains per day, which are expected to increase due to higher operational efficiencies resulting from the redevelopment and better yard utilisation.

RLDA is currently working on 62 stations in a phased manner, while its subsidiary, Indian Railway Stations Development Corporation, has taken up another 61 stations. In the first phase, RLDA has prioritised prominent stations like New Delhi, Tirupati, Dehradun, Nellore, and Puducherry for redevelopment.

Kkalpana Industries (India) Limited Regd Office: 2B, Pretoria Street, Kolkata - 700 071 Telephone: 91-033-2282 3744/3745/3699/3671, Fax: 91-033-2282 3739 E-Mail: Kolkata@kkalpana.co.in, Website: www.kkalpanagroup.com CIN: L19202WB1985PLC039431						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 01ST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2020.						
Rs. In Lacs (except per share data)						
SI No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended	
		30.06.2020	30.06.2019	31.03.2020	30.06.2020	30.06.2019
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	22862.35	49481.59	176221.02	22868.11	48171.83
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.61	931.70	3032.61	19.97	938.02
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.61	931.70	3032.61	19.97	938.02
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.54	605.25	3063.79	9.02	610.33
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	6.54	605.25	3046.28	9.02	610.33
6	Net Profit after Tax and Share of Profit of Subsidiary Associate				9.28	611.52
7	Equity Share Capital	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			32746.5		32624.9
9	Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations) Basic:	0.01	0.64	3.26	0.01	0.65
	Diluted:	0.01	0.64	3.26	0.01	0.65

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 01st quarter ended 30th June, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 01st quarter ended 30th June, 2020 are available on the website of BSE Ltd at www.bseindia.com & Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited at www.cse-india.com and that of the Company at www.kkalpanagroup.com
- The Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 01st quarter ended 30th June, 2020 have been reviewed by the audit committee and have also been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14th September, 2020. The statutory Auditor has given Limited Review Report for the above financial results
- The company is engaged primarily in the business of different grades of plastic granules which constitute single reporting segment Accordingly, the company is a single segment company in accordance with "Indian Accounting Standards 108 Operating Segment".
- The figures for the corresponding previous period has been re-grouped / re-classified wherever necessary, to conform to the current period figures.
- In March 2020, the World Health Organisation declared coronavirus (Covid-19) to be a pandemic and consequently on 24th March, 2020, the Government of India ordered a nationwide lockdown which got extended in phases. The outbreak of Covid-19 pandemic in India has caused significant disturbance and slowdown of economic activities. The Company's business operation have been impacted by way of interruption of production, supply chain etc." The Company has taken various precautionary measures to protect its employees from Covid-19. The company has assessed the impact of this pandemic on its business operations and has considered all relevant internal and external information available upto the date of approval of these financial results. In determining the recoverability and carrying values of Property, Plant and Equipment, Intangible assets, Investments, Trade and Other Receivables, Inventories and other financial statement captions. The impact of Covid-19 pandemic on the overall economic environment being uncertain, may affect the underlined assumptions of estimates used in preparation of these financials resulting whereby actual outcome may differ from those assumptions and estimates considered at the date of approval of these financial results. The company will continue to closely monitor the situation and any material changes to future economic condition. From mid of April, the Company has resumed its business activities in phased manner, in line with directives issued by the Central and concerned State Government.
- The Consolidated Results includes Result of a) The Company's Wholly owned Subsidiary Company viz: Plastic Processors and Exporter Private Limited (b) Associate Company viz. Kkalpana Plastick Ltd, in which the company holds 36.23% of its paid up Equity Share Capital

FOR KKPALPANA INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LTD
SD/-
MR. NARRINDRA SURANNA
(DIN: 00060127)

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14th September, 2020

Continuous Excellence Through Performance

